Total fees for all services paid by the Company to the Statutory Auditors Price Waterhouse 
Chartered Accountants LLP, Chartered Accountants is as follows:

Auditors Remunera�on (exclusive of GST):

The remunera�on paid to statutory auditors of the Company during the year ended 31 
December 2021, is Rs. 47,24,000/- (Forty Seven Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Only).

(g)  Sexual Harassment Complaints: 

There is none. For disclosure in rela�on to complaints of Sexual Harassment please refer page no. 
9 of this Report.

(h)  Independent Directors' Mee�ng was held on 22 February 2022.

(i)  Means of Communica�on: